

## **Ripley Town Council**

6 Grosvenor Road Ripley DE5 3JF

Contact: Town Clerk Linda McCormick
Tel: 01773 513456
Email: townclerk@ripleytowncouncil.gov.uk



## MINUTES of April 8th 2022 EXTRAORDINARY MEETING OF RIPLEY TOWN COUNCIL

of the Meeting of Ripley Town Council held at **6.00pm** on **April 8<sup>th</sup> 2022** in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Market Place, Ripley.

In Attendance: Cllrs: M Allwood, R Ashton, Ms. L Cox, R. Emmas-Williams (Chair), I Fisher, S Freeborn, T. Harper, T Holmes, L Joyes, P Lobley, T Spencer, N Weaving and D Williams.

Also: L McCormick (Town Clerk) and H Curzon (Deputy Clerk)

## **AGENDA**

- **080422/1.** To Receive Apologies for Absence Cllrs Gregory, Murray and S. Williams.
- 080422/2. Variation of Order of Business None
- 080422/3. Declaration of Members Interests None to declare
- 080422/4. Public Speaking None
- 080422/5. To confirm the Confidential Minutes of the Employment Committee Meeting on April 1<sup>st</sup> 2022 (previously circulated electronically)

**RESOLVED** to confirm and agree to sign the minutes as a true and accurate record.

080422/6. To determine which items if any part of the Agenda should be taken with the public excluded.

**RESOLVED** in view of the confidential nature of item (8) the exclusion of the press and public from the meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, s1, in order to discuss the item.

## 080422/7. Exclusion of the Press and Public

Pursuant to Section 1(2) of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the press and public be excluded from the Meeting due to the confidential nature of the business to be transacted.

**RESOLVED** in view of the confidential nature of item (8) the exclusion of the press and public from the meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, s1, in order to discuss the item.

080422/8. To discuss offering the position of Town Clerk and Responsible Finance Officer to the proposed candidate

**RESOLVED** to offer the position of Town Clerk and Responsible Finance Officer to the applicant interviewed.

080422/9. Meeting Closed at 6.04pm

Date for the Next Full Council Monthly Meeting April 19th 2022 at 7.00 pm.

RIPLEY TOWN COUNCIL

BHIB AWARD WINNER FOR DERBYSHIRE COUNCIL OF THE YEAR 2020 & 2018

BHIB HIGHLY COMMENDED WINNER FOR DERBYSHIRE COUNCIL OF THE YEAR 2019